
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding service contract Amendments for Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) Providers
of Negotiated Net Amount (NNA) Services, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute contract amendments/renewals with the following local providers of Negotiated Net
Amount (NNA) services:

          i.  Coast Valley Substance Abuse Center (Coast Valley), increasing FY 04-05 NNA funding from $91,000 to
$140,000, extending the term of the contract through June 30, 2006, and providing $350,000 in NNA funding for FY
05-06;
          ii.  Good Samaritan Shelter, Inc. (Good Samaritan), increasing FY 04-05 NNA funding from $697,800 to
$740,800, extending the term of the contract through June 30, 2006, and providing $903,800 in NNA funding for FY
05-06;
          iii.  Mental Health Systems, increasing FY 04-05 NNA funding from $350,753 to $428,753, extending the
term of the contract through June 30, 2006, and providing $428,753 in NNA funding for FY 05-06;
          iv.  The Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (CADA), extending the term of the contract through June 30,
2006, and providing $565,450 in NNA funding for FY 05-06;
          v.  The HOZHO Institute and Consulting Group (HOZHO), extending the term of the contract through June
30, 2006, and providing $148,693 in NNA funding for FY 05-06;
          vi.  Zona Seca, Inc. (Zona Seca), extending the term of the contract through June 30, 2006, and providing
$315,100 in NNA funding for FY 05-06;

b)  Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that any such
amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract's dollar amount.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 05-00682, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 12/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

